foreign currencies change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the value of that portion of the
Fund’s assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than its functional currency. The Fund’s
Investment Manager may, but is not obliged to, mitigate this risk by using financial instruments.

The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2025 and 30 June 2025, had the USD strengthened by
5% in relation to the Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets
attributable to holders of redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the
amounts shown below.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2025

KRW 5,132  22,056,783  22,056,915  5%  1,102,846

USD 2,932,731  11,446,294  14,379,025  N/A  -

BRL 321,361  8,239,891  8,561,252  5%  428,063

Other 49,564  124,454,728  124,504,292  5%  6,225,216

Total 3,308,788  166,192,696  169,501,484   7,756,125

All Weather Capital Global Emerging Markets Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV

Statement of Cash Flows
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2025

21

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-

monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and

liabilities

Change in

currency

rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2025

USD 3,011,644  14,199,534  17,211,178  N/A  -

BRL 926,635  10,152,449  11,079,084  5%  553,954